
OIL INDIA LIMITED
(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

P.O. Duliajan-786602, Assam.
Fax No. 91-374-2800533, E-mail:material@oilindia.in

Tender No. & Date :DFS5193L15/03 27.10.2014

Bid Security Amount : INR          0.00 OR   USD          0.00 

Bidding Type :

(or equivalent Amount in any currency)

Single Bid (Composite Bid)

Bid Closing On
Bid Opening On

Performance Guarantee

:
:

:

21.01.2015 at 13:00 hrs. (IST)
21.01.2015 at 13:00 hrs. (IST)

Not Applicable

OIL INDIA LIMITED have issued Limited tenders to following parties for items detailed below. For General
Terms & Conditions, please refer to Document No. MM/GLOBAL/01/2005 available in OIL's web site:

 Item No./
 Mat. Code

 Material Description  Quantity  UOM

PACKER, STRADDLE TYPE & ACCESSORIES

10
 05220414

Packer, Straddle type without hydraulic hold-down mechanical
compression set (without rotation) three element pack-off,
straight pick-up release with full bore mandrel suitable for
operation at 2450-3650 M depth & 70-90 Deg.C temperature in
139.7 mm O.D. x 25.3 - 29.8 Kg./M (5.1/2" O.D. x  17-20 PPF)
Casing with end connections 73 mm(2.7/8") O.D. EUE Box-up Pin
down mandrel I.D. =  2.375". The Packer is to be used in
conjunction with Retrievable/Retainer Packer for Zone
isolation, similar to "Baker" Model "AR-1" snap set Packer.
Max. W.P. : 351.5 Kg./Sq.cm.(5000 Psig) Max. differential
pressure = 210 Kg./Sq.cm.(3000 Psig) Packer O.D. : 117.5 mm
(4.625") EVI Part No. 637-56-000 or equivalent
Note :
Make, Model and Purchase Order No. must be die-stamped on the
body of the each packer.
 
Part No. A2023 055 27000
Part No. SNI-4527A

10  NO

20
 05220425

Redress kit for above packer EVI Part No. 637-59-080 or
equivalent
 
Part No. A2023-055-27RDK
Part No. SNIK-4527A

5  SET

Note description for item no./nos. : 10, 20

  i)  G.I. Nos. 05-22-0414 & -0425 are to be procured from the same source.
 ii)  The packer should bear make, model & Purchase Order No. and Packer size

Special Notes : 1.0 The items covered by this tender shall be used by OIL INDIA LIMITED in the PEL/ML
areas which are issued/renewed after 01.04.99 and hence NIL Custom Duty during import will be
applicable. Indigenous bidder shall be eligible for Deemed Export benefit against this purchase.

Page : 1 / 2



Details of Deemed Export are furnished vide Addendum to MM/GLOBAL/01/2005 enclosed.

2.0 Bidders are required to quote with minimum validity of 120 days from the Bid
Closing Date as per NIT requirement. BIDS with lesser validity shall be rejected.

3.0 Bidders have to indicate the minimum FOB/FCA charges in case of partial order for
reduced quantity/items. In case this is not indicated specifically, the charges quoted would be
prorated calculated and the same will be binding on the bidder.

4.0 Bidders are required to mention the weight of each item individually. QUOTATION must
be submitted in TRIPLICATE with original company catalogues as well as necessary certificates.

5.0 Please mention clearly in your quotation the Net. Weight, Gross Weight & Volume, Indian
Agent's Name and its Commission, Payment Terms, Ocean Freight/Air Freight Charges, Port of
Loading, Delivery period, Country of origin with manufacturer's name, etc.

6.0 Bidders who have successfully executed OIL's Purchase Order for the items in the tender
are eligible to bid against this tender. However, the bidder must fulfill the criteria under clause
1.0 of  "General Terms & Conditions" (Document No. MM/GLOBAL/01/2005).

Page : 2 / 2



Tender No.
Tender Date

:
:

DFS5193L15/03
27.10.2014

Bid Closing On
Bid Opening On

:
:

21.01.2015 at 13:00 hrs.(IST)
21.01.2015 at 13:00 hrs.(IST)

Tender issued to following parties only:

 Slno V_Code Vendor Name City/Country

1  100021 DAVIS-LYNCH LLC HOUSTON, TEXAS

2  100063 OWEN OIL TOOLS L.P. GODLEY TEXAS

3  100075 MAP OIL TOOLS New Iberia

4  100131 TAM INTERNATIONAL ASIA PACIFIC WA 6106

5  100180 ELDER TOOLS INTERNATIONAL CUERO

6  100528 WORLD OIL TOOLS INC CALGARY

7  100594 CANADIAN TOOLMASTER LTD ALBERTA T2P 3J2

8  100662 WEATHERFORD COMPLETION SYSTEMS LOYANG CRESCENT- 508
988

9  100714 HALLIBURTON EXPORT INC DUNCAN

10  100809 SCHLUMBERGER RESERVOIR PRODUCTS FZE DUBAI

11  101865 BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS IN TEXAS

12  102162 AMERICAN COMPLETION TOOLS INC  TEXAS

13  200452 BOTIL OIL TOOLS INDIA PVT.LTD. NEW DELHI



 
 

 
 
 

NOTICE 
 
 
Other than the vendors to whom the enquiry has been issued, interested vendors who 
wish to participate in the tender may apply with proper credentials and other relevant 
details so as to reach Head-Materials, Oil India Limited, P.O. Duliajan, Dist. Dibrugarh, 
Assam – 786602 (E-mail : materials@oilindia.in , Fax : 0374-2800533 ) within 10 days of 
publication of the tender in OIL’s website. 
 
The vendors must fulfill the following conditions : 
 

i) The party should have three year’s experience for the same item. 
ii) The party should have received one order for at least 50% quantity in last 

three years for the item from any reputed firm. 
iii) Annual turnover of the firm in any of the last three financial years or current 

financial year should be more than Rs. 12.44 lakhs. 
 
NOTE :   i)  Relevant documents in support of experience, last order and annual  
                    turnover must be submitted along with the application. 
 

ii) Application without complete supporting document will not be  
       considered. 
 
 
                          *********** 

                
 

Dell32
Highlight


